moderating effect of customer involvement on the relationship between effective 

leadership behavior and NRWP. To benefit from triangulation, a quantitative survey 

was followed by a qualitative investigation. A descriptive study approach was utilized 

to collect data from three hundred and seventy-nine respondents (379), one hundred 

and seventy-nine (179) GWCL employees, and two hundred (200) GWCL consumers. 

To select respondents for this study, both basic random and selective selection 

techniques were used. The study model's hypotheses were tested using regression 

utilizing IBM's statistical program for the social sciences (SPSS) version 26.